not to exceed $162,887 from the “2015 Renovations and Upgrades” Capital Reserve Fund to purchase a new school 
bus for the Amagansett School. The proposition as it will appear on the voting machine on Tuesday, May 20, 2025, 
from 2:00 PM  – 8:00 PM is as follows: 

Shall the Board of Education be authorized to expend the sum of One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Eighty Seven Dollars ($162,887) from the previously established “2015 Renovations and Upgrades” Capital      
Reserve Fund for the purchase of a new school bus for the Amagansett School.  

VOTER INFORMATION AND BACKGROUND 
ON THE PROPOSITION 

Why does the school need a new school bus?